OP \$290,00 15646

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Marika Group, Inc.		05/15/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Insolvency Services Group, Inc.
Street Address:	21031 Ventura Boulevard
City:	Woodland Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91364
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1564698	AERODYNAMICS
Registration Number:	2941901	AKIRAM
Registration Number:	2366639	DRY-WIK
Registration Number:	1552033	ELASTA-TIGHT
Registration Number:	3024638	ICONTMG
Registration Number:	2743833	KISS THE SKY
Registration Number:	2986172	
Registration Number:	3016107	MARIKA
Registration Number:	3001254	THE BALANCE COLLECTION BY MARIKA
Registration Number:	2378205	WEEKEND BY MARIKA
Registration Number:	2998838	MARIKA.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)472-1551

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003963 FRAME: 0334

900130769

Phone: 212 935 5700

Email: scarsdale@colucci-umans.com

Correspondent Name: Frank J. Colucci
Address Line 1: 218 East 50th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D777-000 GENERAL			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank J. Colucci			
Signature:	/frank j. colucci/			
Date:	04/01/2009			

Total Attachments: 19 source=MARtoINS#page1.tif source=MARtoINS#page2.tif source=MARtoINS#page3.tif source=MARtoINS#page4.tif source=MARtoINS#page5.tif source=MARtoINS#page6.tif source=MARtoINS#page7.tif source=MARtoINS#page8.tif source=MARtoINS#page9.tif source=MARtoINS#page10.tif source=MARtoINS#page11.tif source=MARtoINS#page12.tif source=MARtoINS#page13.tif source=MARtoINS#page14.tif source=MARtoINS#page15.tif source=MARtoINS#page16.tif source=MARtoINS#page17.tif source=MARtoINS#page18.tif source=MARtoINS#page19.tif

GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this __/5__ day of May, 2008, by and between The Marika Group, Inc., a California Corporation (the "Assignor"), and Insolvency Services Group, Inc., a California corporation (the "Assignce"), with reference to the following:

Recitals

- A. Assignor has its principal place of business at 8960 Carroll Way, San Diego, CA 92121, and its federal tax identification number is 95-3797897;
- B. Assignor is indebted to diverse creditors and is desirous of providing for payment of those creditors by making a general assignment of all of Assignor's assets for that purpose;
 - C. Assignee has its principal place of business in San Diego County, California.

Agreement

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby make the following general assignment for the benefit of Assignor's creditors (the "Assignment") to Assignee under the following terms and conditions, all of which terms and conditions are agreed to by the Assignor and Assignee:

- 1. Assignment of Assets. Assignor does hereby grant, assign, bargain, sell and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in trust, for the benefit of all the Assignor's creditors generally, all of the property and assets of Assignor of every kind and nature whatsoever situated, whether in possession, reversion, remainder, or expectancy, both real and personal, and any interest or equity therein not exempt from the enforcement of a money judgment, including, without limitation, all inventory, merchandise, goods, furniture, fixtures, machinery, equipment, raw materials, work in process, accounts, general intangibles, intellectual property, deposits, books, records, fixtures, cash in hand, bank accounts, tax refunds, all choses in action, insurance policies and refunds and all other property of every kind and nature owned by Assignor, or in which Assignor has an interest, including all of the assets pertaining to that certain business involving the manufacture and sale of women's sports apparel (the "Assignment Estate").
- 1.1 <u>Lease Exclusion</u> Leases and leasehold interests in real property are not included in this Assignment. If, however, the Assignee determines that such excluded lease or leasehold interest may be assigned and also that the same has realizable value for Assignor's creditors, then Assignor agrees that upon demand of Assignee, it will assign and transfer such lease or leasehold interest to Assignee, or its nominee, for administration under the terms of this Assignment.

- 2. Real Property Grant Deed. This Assignment constitutes a grant deed to all real property owned by Assignor (except for real property leases and leasehold interests which are expressly excepted from this Assignment as provided in Section 1.1 above), whether or not the Assignor's real property is specifically described in this Assignment. Certain of Assignor's real property (excluding leases and leasehold interests) is more specifically described in Exhibit "A," which is attached hereto an incorporated by reference. (Exhibit "A" attached hereto Yes No X).
- Delivery Of Documents, Endorsements And Mail Delivery. Assignor agrees to deliver to Assignee all books of account and records, to execute and deliver all additional necessary documents immediately upon request by Assignee, and to endorse all indicia of ownership where required by Assignee, in order to complete the transfer of all assets to Assignee as intended by this Assignment, including, but not limited to, all of Assignor's real and personal property and/or Assignor's interest therein, including, mortgages, deeds of trust, motor vehicles, trademarks, copyrights and patent rights. Neither Assignor, nor its agents, shall execute any documents on behalf of the Assignor without prior written approval of Assignee. Assignee is hereby authorized to execute all endorsements and demands requiring Assignor's signature, in the name of Assignor, including endorsements on checks, bank accounts, deposit accounts, and stock certificates, payable to, or standing in the name of Assignor. Assignor further authorizes Assignee to apply for any deposits, refunds (including specifically, among others, claims for refund of taxes paid or unearned insurance premiums) or claims wherever necessary, in the name of Assignor. Assignee is authorized to direct all Assignor's mail to be delivered to Assignee; and Assignee is expressly authorized and directed to open said mail as agent of Assignor, and to do any thing or act which Assignee in his sole and arbitrary discretion deems necessary or advisable to effectuate the purposes of this Assignment.
- 4. Alcoholic Beverage Licenses. In the event Assignor is engaged in the sale of alcoholic beverages, this Assignment does not include transfer of any alcoholic beverages; but, Assignor hereby appoints Assignee as his agent for the sole purpose of filing an application for a permit for the sale of the alcoholic beverages in the Assignor's place of business and/or sale of alcoholic beverage license(s) (Assignee being vested with absolute discretion in regard thereto, and assuming no liability by reason thereof); and, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of the proceeds of such sale for the benefit of Assignor's creditors, generally in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.
- 5. Nature Of Assignment. This instrument transfers legal title and possession of all of Assignor's assets. This Assignment constitutes a transfer of only those assets that can be transferred legally; and does not constitute a transfer of property that it is illegal to transfer. Assignee in its own discretion, may determine whether to continue all or a part of the business operations, or to liquidate Assignor's assets.
- 6. <u>Disposition Of Assets</u>. Assignee, in its discretion, may sell and dispose of Assignor's assets upon such terms and conditions, as it may see fit, at public or private sale, or otherwise. Assignee shall not be personally liable in any manner in connection with the performance of its duties and obligations hereunder. Assignee's obligations hereunder shall be in a representative capacity only as an Assignee for the general benefit of Assignor's creditors.

Assignce shall administer this estate to the best of its ability, but it is expressly understood that Assignce, and its agents, servants or employees, shall be liable only for reasonable care and diligence in the administration of the Assignment Estate; and Assignce shall not be liable for any act or thing done by Assignce, its agents, servants, or employees in good faith in connection herewith. Assignce is not liable or responsible for any obligations of any nature whatsoever incurred at any time by Assignor, whether before or after the date of this Assignment.

- Compensation Of Assignee. From the proceeds of sales, collections, operations or other sources, Assignee shall pay itself and retain all of its charges and expenses, together with its own reasonable remuneration and fee. The Assignee's remuneration and fee shall be equal to fifty thousand dollars (\$50,000.00) plus Ten Percent (10%) of the Gross Proceeds in excess of Three Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$3,200,000.00). In addition to the foregoing the Assignee's remuneration will include Ten Percent (10%) of the gross proceeds from: (a) any avoidance power claim whether or not litigation is commenced (including without limitation, preferences pursuant to Cal. Code Civ. Proc. §1800 and fraudulent conveyances pursuant to Cal. Civ. Proc. § 3439 et. seq.); and (b) any contract (including collection actions) or other claim for which litigation or arbitration is commenced. For the purpose of determining the Assignce's remuneration and fees, "Gross Proceeds" are defined as all proceeds realized from sales, collections, recovery on litigated claims, operations, or any other sources, pertaining to the assets and property of Assignor covered by this Assignment, whether or not such proceeds are received or handled by Assignee. Assignee may also pay from the proceeds resulting from the sale, disposition or other liquidation of Assignor's assets, reasonable remuncration to its agents and its attorneys; and may pay a reasonable fee to Assignor's attorneys for services related to the Assignment. Assignee may also pay from the proceeds resulting from the sale, disposition or other liquidation of Assignor's assets, the costs and expenses incurred by any creditor who may have levied an attachment or other lien on any assets of the Assignor. All of the aforementioned amounts are to be determined at Assignee's sole discretion and judgment.
- Powers And Duties Of Assignee. Assignee may compromise claims, complete or reject Assignor's executory contracts, discharge, at its option, any liens on the assets covered by this Assignment and any indebtedness that, under law, is entitled to priority of payment. Assignee shall have the power to open bank accounts in the name of Assignee or its nominees and deposit assigned assets or proceeds thereof in such bank accounts and draw checks thereon, borrow money, hypothecate and pledge the assets, and to do all matters and things that Assignor could have done prior to this Assignment. Assignee shall have the power to employ attorneys, accountants and any other additional personnel to whatever extent may be necessary to administer the Assignment Estate and to assist in the preparation and filing of any and all state, county, local or Federal tax returns as required. Any act or thing done by Assignee hereunder shall bind the Assignment Estate and Assignee only in his capacity as Assignee for the benefit of creditors. Assignee shall have the right to sue as the successor of the Assignor or Assignee is hereby given the right and power to institute and prosecute legal proceedings in the name of Assignor, the same as if the Assignor itself had instituted and prosecuted such proceedings or actions. Assignee is hereby authorized and has the right to defend all actions instituted against the Assignor and to appear on behalf of the Assignor in all proceedings (legal or otherwise) in which Assignor is a party. Assignor does hereby appoint Assignoe as Assignor's attorney-infact, with full power to act for and in the place of Assignor in such actions or proceedings or in

any other matters, including the right to verify, on behalf of Assignor, and with respect to all documents of any nature whatsoever, including all pleadings which are part of any legal proceedings. Assignor does hereby grant to Assignee the right to act for, and in the place of, Assignor in any type of proceeding under title 11 of the United States Code, Sections 101 et. seq. (the "Bankruptcy Code"), including the right to defend any petitions or actions filed against Assignor under the Bankruptcy Code.

- 9. Assignor's Duties As To Non Assignable Tax Or Other Refund Claims. Assignor agrees, to the extent that any tax or other refund claim is not assignable, to make any and all claims for refund of taxes or any other money due, from any governmental agency, for tax refunds, or otherwise, and to forthwith upon receipt of any such refunds, pay them over to Assignee, and hereby empowers Assignee, as attorney-in-fact of Assignor, to make all claims for refunds which may be made by an attorney-in-fact.
- 10. <u>Distribution To Creditors</u>. Assignee shall apply the net proceeds arising from or related to the liquidation of the Assignment Estate, in the following priority as to amounts only and not time of distributions as follows:
 - A. First, to deduct all sums which Assignee may at its option pay for the discharge of any lien on any of said property and any indebtedness which under law is entitled to priority of payment and to reimburse Assignee as to all costs advanced by the Assignee or any third party for the preservation of the Assignment Estate's assets, including the maintenance and insurance of said assets and, the expenses of any operation.
 - B. Second, all reasonable costs and expenses incidental to the administration of the Assignment Estate, including the payment of reasonable remuneration and a fee to the Assignee, as set forth above and the payment of attorneys for the Assignee, accountants to the Assignee, attorneys to the Assigner for services related to the making and administration of the general assignment and any other professionals the Assignee doesns necessary to properly administer the Assignment Estate.
 - C. Third, all Federal taxes of any nature whatsoever owing as of the date of this Assignment, or such claim of any Federal governmental agency as defined under 31 U.S.C. §3713, including but not limited to, Federal withholding taxes, Federal unemployment taxes and any other Federal income, excise, property and employment taxes.
 - D. Fourth, all state, county and municipality taxes of any nature whatsoever owing as of the date of this Assignment, including but not limited to employment, property and income taxes.
 - E. Fifth, all monies due employees of the Assignor entitled to priority as defined under California Code of Civil Procedure §1204 and §1204.5 up to the statutory maximum.

- F. Sixth, with the exception of those classes set forth above, all distributions to other creditors shall be, within each class, pro rata in accordance with the terms of each creditor's indebtedness, until all such debts are paid in full. The Assignee may, but is not required to, make interim distributions whenever the Assignee has accumulated sufficient funds to enable it to make a reasonable distribution.
- G. Seventh, any monies unclaimed by creditors 90 days after the final distribution to unsecured creditors, if any, or the termination of the administration of the Assignment Estate by the Assignee, shall be re-distributed, pro rata, to all known unsecured creditors, being those creditors who cashed their respective dividend checks from the Assignment Estate, provided any such distribution exceeds One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000.00).
- H. Eighth, if any undistributed dividends to creditors, or any reserve of other funds, shall remain unclaimed for a period of one year after issuance of dividend checks by Assignee, or the termination of the administration of the Assignment Estate by the Assignee, then the same shall become the property of the Assignee and shall be used to supplement the Assignee's fees for services administering this Assignment.
- Right To Withhold Payment Of Contested Claims. In the event that the Assignee contests the validity of a Claim, falling within any of the classifications set forth in paragraph 8 above, the Assignee may withhold the pro rata distribution (whether interim or final) to which the holder of such contested Claim would otherwise be entitled to receive until the allowance of the contested claim is determined by a Court of competent jurisdiction or by agreement with the Assignee.
- 12. <u>Definition Of Transaction</u>. It is agreed and understood that this transaction is a general assignment for the benefit of all of Assignor's creditors; and that this is a "general assignment for the benefit of creditors," as set forth in, and defined in the California Code of Civil Procedure, Section 493.010, and all other laws of the State of California pertaining thereto. This general assignment for the benefit of creditors (1) does constitute an assignment to the Assignce of all assets of Assignor which are transferable and not exempt from enforcement of a money judgment; (2) is an assignment for the benefit of all of the creditors of the Assignor, and (3) does not create a preference of one creditor or class of creditors over any other creditor or class of creditors.
- 13. Entire Agreement. This Assignment supersedes all prior discussions and agreements between the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof and thereof and contains the sole and entire agreement between the parties hereto with respect to the subject matter hereof and thereof.

The term "Claim" for the purposes of this agreement shall mean a right to payment as defined in Section 101(5) of Title 11 of the United States Code and the federal case law construing that statute.

- Headings. The headings used in this Assignment have been inserted for 14. convenience of reference only and do not define or limit the provisions hereof.
- Invalid Provisions. If any provision of this Assignment is held to be illegal, invalid or unenforceable under any present or future law, and if the rights or obligations of any party hereto under this Assignment will not be materially and adversely affected thereby, (a) such provision will be fully severable, (b) this Assignment will be construed and enforced as if such illegal, invalid or unenforceable provision had never comprised a part hereof and (c) the remaining provisions of this Assignment will remain in full force and effect and will not be affected by the illegal, invalid or unenforceable provision or by its severance here from.
- Governing Law. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in 16. accordance with the Laws of the State of California applicable to a contract executed and performed in such State, without giving effect to the conflicts of laws principles thereof.
- Counterparts. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

5.00 p. M 5/20/08

"Assignor"

The Marika Group, Inc. a California corporation

"Assignce"

INSOLVENCY SERVICES GROUP, INC.,

a California corporation

President Joel B.

CONSENT TO ASSIGNMENT BY SHAREHOLDERS

We, the undersigned, being holders of	of the shar	es of The Marika
Group, Inc. (the "Company"), being more than Fifty One outstanding stock of the Company, do hereby give our cobenefit of creditors and transfer of the assets of the Comp	Percent (51%) of the usent to the general a	ricered and
This is a second with the second of the Comp	airy.	
Name	Shares Held	
Ву:	30,000	oner 51 %
Printed Name: Tand of Schument	7	
Ву:	*** accommon construction of the construction	
Printed Name:		
Ву:		
Printed Name:		
Ву:		
Printed Name:		

MINUTES OF TH	IE MEETING
Fa/ [-1/4]/ San Diego, CA 77/4/ 15	
San Diego, CA 7/14/3	2008
At the meeting of the directors of The Mari "Company"), held at	ka Group, Inc., a California corporation (the
Danla Schumach	Simon of the Take Dreet
7	

Absent:	
None	
The Chief Executive Officer of the Company was to consider the financial condition of the Comp	y announced that the purpose of the meeting
ssignment for the benefit of its creditors.	—, — as as as a series as
On motion by	_ seconded by
he fallowing recalition was adopted to with	——————————————————————————————————————

BE IT RESOLVED:

That any officer of the Company be, and they are, hereby authorized and directed by the Directors of the Company, in meeting assembled, to make an assignment (the "Assignment") of all assets of the Company to Insolvency Services Group, Inc., a California corporation ("ISG") located in San Diego County, California, for the benefit of all creditors of the Company, and that any one officers be, and they are, hereby authorized and directed to execute the Assignment containing such provisions as may be agreed upon between them and ISG, to execute and deliver to ISG such other deeds, assignments and agreements as may be necessary to carry this resolution into effect.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED:

That ISG, as assignee for the benefit of the Company's creditors, be and it hereby is authorized to execute and file and prosecute on behalf of the Company all claims for refund or abatement of all excess taxes heretofore or hereafter assessed against or collected from the Company and any one officer of the Company be, and he is, hereby authorized and directed to

make, execute and deliver in favor of such persons as may be designated by ISG for the benefit of creditors, a power of attorney on the regular printed form thereof used by the United States Treasury Department so as to authorize said attorney-in-fact to process any tax claims for it on behalf of the Company.

There being no further business to come before the directors, the meeting adjourned subject to the call of the President or Vice President

, Secretary

Dated // 15, 20

2008

Secretary

[Corporate Seal]

COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGOT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSE
							Jungue
"DESIGNED TO) PERFORM"						
UNITED STATES	T31550US00	6/18/198	7 /3/667,994	2/2/198/	8 1,475,107	ABANDONE	
025 - Clothing, r bra tops, and bri	namely, leotards, unitard: iefs	s, trunks, t-shirt	s, sweatshirts, pa		,, -,		
2 THE LIMIT &	Design						
UNITED STATES	T31553US00	7/13/199	2 74/801,281	10/5/19	3 1,797,117	ABANDONED	······································
025 - women's e swimsuits shorts	xercise wear, dancewea i, sweatshirts and sweat	r and sportswea	ar; namely, bodys				- +
44TH ST. ATHL	ETIC CLUB (Stylize	ed)					
UNITED STATES	T30925US00	5/19/199	4 74/526,454	1/13/199	8 2,129,213	ABANDONED	i
25 - Women's ex	cercise wear, dancewar a	ind sportswear,	namely, cat suits	, jumpsuits, skirts,	dresses, sweats		
UNITED STATES	T30925US01	5/19/1994	75/975,200	8/13/199		ABANDONED	
25 - Women's ex	ercise wear, dancewear	and sportswear	, namely, body si	its, leotards, legg	ings, tights, tops		
44TH STREET (Stylized)						
INITED STATES	T30944US00	5/19/1994	74/526,465	6/13/199	5 1,899,033	ABANDONED	-
25 - Women's ex	ercise wear, dance wear	and sportswea	r, namely t-shirts,	bra tops, tops, led	otards, unitards, ti	ghts and bike tights	
INITED STATES	T30944US01	5/19/1994		8/6/1996	1,992,175	ABANDONED	;
25 - Women's ex sweat pants, swe	tercise wear, dancewear eaters, rompers, stimup p	and sportswear ants, hoslery, le	, namely body su g warmers, beits,	its, catsuits, jump: cardigans, jacket	suits, shorts, leggi s, swimsuits and h	ngs, skirts, dresses, swe nats	at shirts.
INITED STATES	T30944US02	5/19/1994				ABANDONED	01
018 - athletic bac	s and tote bags						Ψ.
-							
12	The state of the s	3/26/2004	1211003	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	THE PART AND A STATE OF THE PART AND A	**************************************	
32 ANADA 025 - women's, m	T31990CA00	3/26/2004 ing, namely swe	1211093 aters, cardigans.	iackets, rompers	Swimsuits drassa	ABANDONED	
025 - women's, m tank tops, tee shir footless tights, bil pants, skirts, cam tank tops, yoga pa accessories, nam	T31990CA00 ien's and children's clothi its, bra tops, camisoles, r e tights, stirrup pants; de isoles, tee shirts, wrap to ants, crop pants, shorts; i ely, belts, hats, head ban	ing, namely swe rompers, warm- ance wear, nam- ps, gym pants, intimate apparel	aters, cardigans, up suits, sweat pa ely, leotards, units capri pants, gym	iris, sweat snins, ards, leggings, tigi shorts, bodysuits, as, how and boves	pants, bike shorts its, hosiery, leg wi	s, pants; exercise wear, , demi shorts, capri tights armers, trunks, thong trui	namely, s, nks, jazz
ANADA 025 - women's, m tank tops, tee shis footless tights, bik pants, skirts, cam tank tops, yoga pa accessories, nam NITED STATES	T31990CA00 ien's and children's clothins, bra tops, camisoles, de tights, stimup pants, de tights, stimup pants, de ants, crop pants, shorts; dely, belts, hats, head bant T31990US00	ing, namely swe rompers, warm- ance wear, nam- ps, gym pants, intimate apparel ids, sweat band 3/26/2004	aters, cardigans, up suits, sweat pa ely, leotards, unit capri pants, gym , namely, tank top s, wrist bands, sh 78/391,288	inis, sweat shins, ards, leggings, tigi shorts, bodysuits, es, boy and boxer oes	pants, DIKO shorts 1ts, hosiery, leg w; catsuits, jumpsuib shorts, pants, I-sh	is, pants; exercise wear, demi shorts, capri tightuarmers, trunks, thong trunks; yoga wear, namely, ca irts, crop pants and cama	namely, s, nks, jazz misoles, isoles;
ANADA 025 - women's, m tank tops, tee shir footless tights, bik pants, skirts, cam tank tops, yoga pa accessories, nam NITED STATES 025 - women's, m tank tops, tee shir footless tights, bik pants, skirts, cam tank tops, yoga pa accessories, name	T31990CA00 ien's and children's clothi its, bra tops, camisoles, r e tights, stirrup pants; de isoles, tee shirts, wrap to ants, crop pants, shorts; i ely, belts, hats, head ban	ing, namely swe rompers, warm- ps, gym pants, intimate apparel ids, sweat band 3/26/2004 ng, namely swe: ompers, warm- unce wear, name ps, gym pants, on timate apparel	aters, cardigans, up suits, sweat paely, leotards, units capri pants, gym i, namely, tank top, wrist bands, sh 78/391,288 aters, cardigans, jip suits, sweat paily, leotards, gym s	ards, leggings, tiglishorts, bodysuits, so, boy and boxer oes ackets, rompers, sakets, sweat shirts, sakets, bodysuits, shorts, bodysuits, sakets, bodysuits, sakets, bodysuits, sakets, bodysuits, sakets, bodysuits, sakets	pants, bike shorts, leg wi catsuits, jumpsuib shorts, pants, i-sh swimsuits, dresses pants, bike shorts, ts, hosiery, leg wa	is, pants; exercise wear, demi shorts, capri tights armers, trunks, thong trui s; yoga wear, namely, ca irts, crop pants and cam ABANDONED s, pants, exercise wear, i demi shorts, capri tights irmers, trunks, thong trun	namety, s, nks, jazz misoles, isoles; 025 namety, ks, jazz
CANADA 025 - women's, m tank tops, tee shir footless tights, bik pants, skirts, cam tank tops, yoga pr accessories, nam NITED STATES 025 - women's, m tank tops, tee shir footless tights, bik pants, skirts, cam tank tops, yoga pa	T31990CA00 ien's and children's clothints, bra tops, camisoles, de tights, stirrup pants, de tights, stirrup pants, shorts; iely, beits, hats, head ban T31990US00 en's and children's clothints, bra tops, camisoles, rue tights, stirrup pants; da soles, tee shirts, wrap togents, crop pants, shorts; ir	ing, namely swe rompers, warm- ps, gym pants, intimate apparel ids, sweat band 3/26/2004 ng, namely swe: ompers, warm- unce wear, name ps, gym pants, on timate apparel	aters, cardigans, up suits, sweat paely, leotards, units capri pants, gym i, namely, tank top, wrist bands, sh 78/391,288 aters, cardigans, jip suits, sweat paily, leotards, gym s	ards, leggings, tiglishorts, bodysuits, so, boy and boxer oes ackets, rompers, sakets, sweat shirts, sakets, bodysuits, shorts, bodysuits, sakets, bodysuits, sakets, bodysuits, sakets, bodysuits, sakets, bodysuits, sakets	pants, bike shorts its, hosiery, leg wi catsuits, jumpsuits shorts, pants, l-sh swimsuits, dresses swimsuits, dresses swimsuits, bike shorts, ts, hosiery, leg wa catsuits, jumpsuits shorts, pants, t-shi	is, pants; exercise wear, demi shorts, capri tights armers, trunks, thong truits; yoga wear, namely, cairts, crop pants and camira, crop pants and camira, capris, exercise wear, redemi shorts, capri tights rmers, trunks, thong trunk; yoga wear, namely, carits, crop pants and camira, crop pants and camira	namely, s, nks, jazz misoles, isoles; 025 namely, ks, jazz nisoles, soles,
ANADA 025 - women's, m tank tops, tee shir footless tights, bili pants, skirts, cam tank tops, yoga pa accessories, nam NITED STATES 025 - women's, m tank tops, tee shir footless tights, bik pants, skirts, cami tank tops, yoga pa accessories, name 8TH STREET JSTRIA 18 - Athletic bags a	T31990CA00 ien's and children's clothins, bra tops, camisoles, retignts, stirrup pants; de tignts, stee shirts, wrap to ants, crop pants, shorts; if ely, beits, hats, head band to tights, stirrup pants; da soles, tee shirts, wrap togants, crop pants, shorts; if ely, belts, hats, head band tote bags	ing, namely swerompers, warm- ance wear, namelys, gym pants, intimate apparel ads, sweat band 3/26/2004 ang, namely swerompers, warm-tonce wear, namelys, gym pants, onlimate apparel, ds, sweat bands 6/28/1993	raters, cardigans, up suits, sweat parely, leotards, units capri pants, gym: namely, tank tops, wrist bands, shalers, cardigans, jup suits, sweat parely, leotards, unitarapri pants, gym s namely, tank tops, wrist bands, shales, shales, shales, shales, sanats, shales, sh	ackets, rompers, solors, bodysuits, ocs. bodysuits, ocs. bodysuits, ocs. bodysuits, ocs. bodysuits, ocs. bodysuits, ords, leggings, tigh horts, bodysuits, ocs. bodysuits, ocs	pants, bike shorts htts, hosiery, leg watcatsuits, jumpsuits shorts, pants, l-shorts, bike shorts, bike shorts, ts, hosiery, leg watcatsuits, jumpsuits ihorts, pants, t-shirtshorts, pants, t-shirtshorts, pants, t-shirtshorts	is, pants; exercise wear, demi shorts, capri tights armers, trunks, thong trui s; yoga wear, namely, ca irts, crop pants and cam ABANDONED s, pants, exercise wear, i demi shorts, capri tights irmers, trunks, thong trun	namety, s, nks, jazz misoles, isoles; 025 namety, , ks, jazz
ANADA 025 - women's, m tank tops, tee shir footless tights, blir pants, skirts, cam tank tops, yoga pa accessories, nam NITED STATES 025 - women's, m tank tops, tee shir footless tights, blik pants, skirts, cami tank tops, yoga pa accessories, name 8TH STREET JSTRIA 18 - Athletic bags a	T31990CA00 ien's and children's clothins, bra tops, camisoles, re tights, stimup pants, de tights, stimup pants, de tights, stimup pants, shorts; if ely, beits, hats, head ban T31990US00 en's and children's clothints, bra tops, camisoles, ne tights, stimup pants; da isoles, tee shirts, wrap toy ints, crop pants, shorts; if ely, belts, hats, head band T31549AT00 and tote bags of in particular exercise we	ing, namely swerompers, warm- ance wear, namelys, gym pants, intimate apparel ads, sweat band 3/26/2004 ang, namely swerompers, warm-tonce wear, namelys, gym pants, onlimate apparel, ds, sweat bands 6/28/1993	raters, cardigans, up suits, sweat parely, leotards, units capri pants, gym: namely, tank tops, wrist bands, shalers, cardigans, jup suits, sweat parely, leotards, unitarapri pants, gym s namely, tank tops, wrist bands, shales, shales, shales, shales, sanats, shales, sh	ackets, rompers, solors, bodysuits, ocs. bodysuits, ocs. bodysuits, ocs. bodysuits, ocs. bodysuits, ocs. bodysuits, ords, leggings, tigh horts, bodysuits, ocs. bodysuits, ocs	pants, bike shorts htts, hosiery, leg watcatsuits, jumpsuits shorts, pants, l-shorts, bike shorts, bike shorts, ts, hosiery, leg watcatsuits, jumpsuits ihorts, pants, t-shirtshorts, pants, t-shirtshorts, pants, t-shirtshorts	is, pants; exercise wear, demi shorts, capri tights armers, trunks, thong truits; yoga wear, namely, cairts, crop pants and camira, crop pants and camira, capris, exercise wear, redemi shorts, capri tights rmers, trunks, thong trunk; yoga wear, namely, carits, crop pants and camira, crop pants and camira	namely, s, nks, jazz misoles, isoles; 025 namely, ks, jazz nisoles, soles,
ANADA 025 - women's, m tank tops, tee shir footless tights, bik pants, skirts, cam tank tops, yoga pa accessories, nam NITED STATES 025 - women's, m tank tops, tee shir footless tights, bik pants, skirts, cami tank tops, yoga pa accessories, name BTH STREET USTRIA 18 - Athietic bags a	T31990CA00 iten's and children's clothints, bra tops, camisoles, rise tights, stirrup pants; de isoles, tee shirts, wrap to ants, crop pants, shorts; itely, beits, hats, head band T31990US00 en's and children's clothints, bra tops, camisoles, rise tights, stirrup pants; da isoles, tee shirts, wrap to ints, crop pants, shorts; itely, beits, hats, head band T31549AT00 and tote bags of in particular exercise we T31549CA00	ing, namely swerompers, warm- ance wear, namelys, gym pants, intimate apparel ads, sweat band 3/26/2004 ang, namely swerompers, warm-tonce wear, namelys, gym pants, onlimate apparel, ds, sweat bands 6/28/1993	raters, cardigans, up suits, sweat parely, leotards, units capri pants, gym: namely, tank tops, wrist bands, shalers, cardigans, jup suits, sweat parely, leotards, unitarapri pants, gym s namely, tank tops, wrist bands, shales, shales, shales, shales, sanats, shales, sh	ackets, rompers, solors, bodysuits, ocs. bodysuits, ocs. bodysuits, ocs. bodysuits, ocs. bodysuits, ocs. bodysuits, ords, leggings, tigh horts, bodysuits, ocs. bodysuits, ocs	pants, bike shorts htts, hosiery, leg watcatsuits, jumpsuits shorts, pants, l-shorts, bike shorts, bike shorts, ts, hosiery, leg watcatsuits, jumpsuits ihorts, pants, t-shirtshorts, pants, t-shirtshorts, pants, t-shirtshorts	is, pants; exercise wear, demi shorts, capri tights armers, trunks, thong truits; yoga wear, namely, cairts, crop pants and camira, crop pants and camira, capris, exercise wear, redemi shorts, capri tights rmers, trunks, thong trunk; yoga wear, namely, carits, crop pants and camira, crop pants and camira	namely, 5, nks, jazz misoles, isoles; 025 namely, ks, jazz nisoles, soles,
ANADA 025 - women's, m tank tops, tee shir footless tights, bil pants, skirts, cam tank tops, yoga pa accessories, nam NITED STATES 025 - women's, m tank tops, tee shir footless tights, bik pants, skirts, cami tank tops, yoga pa accessories, name BTH STREET USTRIA 18 - Athletic bags a NADA 18 - Athletic bags a	T31990CA00 ien's and children's clothints, bra tops, camisoles, ret tights, stirrup pants, de isoles, tee shirts, wrap to ants, crop pants, shorts; it ely, beits, hats, head ban T31990US00 en's and children's clothints, bra tops, camisoles, rete tights, stirrup pants; da isoles, tee shirts, wrap togets, crop pants, shorts; it ely, beits, hats, head band T31549AT00 and tote bags r in particular exercise we T31549CA00 and tote bags	ing, namely swe rompers, warm- ance wear, namelys, gym pants, intimate apparel ids, sweat band 3/26/2004 ang, namely swe ompers, warm-unce wear, namelys, gym pants, ontimate apparel, ds, sweat bands 6/28/1993 aar and dancew 8/5/1993	saters, cardigans, up suits, sweat paely, leotards, units capri pants, gym, namely, tank tops, wrist bands, sh. 78/391,288 alters, cardigans, jup suits, sweat paely, leotards, units apri pants, gym s namely, tank tops, wrist bands, sh. 2990/93	ackets, rompers, ackets, rompers, shots, bodysuits, oces ackets, rompers, ackets, bodysuits, bodysuits, ackets, bodysuits, bodysuits, bodysuit	pants, bike shorts hosiery, leg wi catsuits, jumpsuits shorts, pants, t-shorts, bike shorts, ts, hosiery, leg wa catsuits, jumpsuits shorts, pants, t-shift of s, pants, t-shift of s, pants, t-shift of s, pants, t-shift of s, belts, hats	is, pants; exercise wear, demi shorts, capri tights armers, trunks, thong truits; yoga wear, namely, cairts, crop pants and camina, pants, exercise wear, redemi shorts, capri tights rmers, trunks, thong trunt; yoga wear, namely, carits, crop pants and camina, crop pants and crop	namely, s, nks, jazz misoles, isoles; 025 namely, ks, jazz nisoles, soles,
ANADA 025 - women's, m tank tops, tee shir footless tights, bili pants, skirts, cam tank tops, yoga pa accessories, nam NITED STATES 025 - women's, m tank tops, tee shir footless tights, bik pants, skirts, cami tank tops, yoga pa accessories, name STH STREET USTRIA 18 - Athletic bags a NADA 18 - Athletic bags a 25 - Women's wear	T31990CA00 ien's and children's clothins, bra tops, camisoles, re tights, stirrup pants; de tights, stirrup pants; de tights, tee shirts, wrap to ants, crop pants, shorts; if ely, belts, hats, head band tote bags in in particular exercise we and tote bags in in particular exercise we are total total bags in in particular exercise we are total total bags in in particular exercise we are total total bags in particular exercise we are particular exercise we	ing, namely swe rompers, warm- ance wear, nam- ps, gym pants, intimate apparel ids, sweat band 3/26/2004 ng, namely swe rompers, warm- ince wear, name ps, gym pants, o ntimate apparel ids, sweat bands 6/28/1993 ear and dancewe 8/5/1993	saters, cardigans, up suits, sweat paely, leotards, units capri pants, gym: namely, tank tops, wrist bands, shaters, cardigans, jup suits, sweat paily, leotards, unitaliapri pants, gym s namely, tank tops, wrist bands, shows the same same same same same same same sam	ackets, rompers, ackets, rompers, shots, bodysuits, oces ackets, rompers, ackets, bodysuits, bodysuits, ackets, bodysuits, bodysuits, bodysuit	pants, bike shorts hosiery, leg wi catsuits, jumpsuits shorts, pants, t-shorts, bike shorts, ts, hosiery, leg wa catsuits, jumpsuits shorts, pants, t-shift of s, pants, t-shift of s, pants, t-shift of s, pants, t-shift of s, belts, hats	is, pants; exercise wear, demi shorts, capri tights armers, trunks, thong truits; yoga wear, namely, cairts, crop pants and camina, pants, exercise wear, redemi shorts, capri tights rmers, trunks, thong trunt; yoga wear, namely, carits, crop pants and camina, crop pants and crop	namety, 5, nks, jazz misoles, isoles, 025 namely, ks, jazz nisoles, soles,
ANADA 025 - women's, m tank tops, tee shir footless tights, blir pants, skirts, cam tank tops, yoga pi accessories, nam NITED STATES 025 - women's, m tank tops, tee shir footless tights, bik pants, skirts, cami tank tops, yoga pa accessories, name 8TH STREET USTRIA 18 - Athletic bags a NADA 18 - Athletic bags a 25 - Women's wear //ITZERLAND	T31990CA00 ien's and children's clothints, bra tops, camisoles, ret tights, stirrup pants, de isoles, tee shirts, wrap to ants, crop pants, shorts; it ely, beits, hats, head ban T31990US00 en's and children's clothints, bra tops, camisoles, rete tights, stirrup pants; da isoles, tee shirts, wrap togets, crop pants, shorts; it ely, beits, hats, head band T31549AT00 and tote bags r in particular exercise we T31549CA00 and tote bags	ing, namely swe rompers, warm- ance wear, nam- ps, gym pants, intimate apparel ids, sweat band 3/26/2004 ng, namely swe rompers, warm- ince wear, name ps, gym pants, o ntimate apparel ids, sweat bands 6/28/1993 ear and dancewe 8/5/1993	saters, cardigans, up suits, sweat paely, leotards, units capri pants, gym, namely, tank tops, wrist bands, sh. 78/391,288 alters, cardigans, jup suits, sweat paely, leotards, units apri pants, gym s namely, tank tops, wrist bands, sh. 2990/93	ackets, rompers, ackets, rompers, shots, bodysuits, oces ackets, rompers, ackets, bodysuits, bodysuits, ackets, bodysuits, bodysuits, bodysuit	pants, bike shorts hosiery, leg wi catsuits, jumpsuits shorts, pants, t-shorts, bike shorts, ts, hosiery, leg wa catsuits, jumpsuits shorts, pants, t-shift of s, pants, t-shift of s, pants, t-shift of s, pants, t-shift of s, belts, hats	is, pants; exercise wear, demi shorts, capri tights armers, trunks, thong truits; yoga wear, namely, cairts, crop pants and camina, pants, exercise wear, redemi shorts, capri tights rmers, trunks, thong trunt; yoga wear, namely, carits, crop pants and camina, crop pants and crop	namely, 5, nks, jazz misoles, isoles; 025 namely, ks, jazz nisoles, soles,
ANADA 025 - women's, m tank tops, tee shir footless tights, bil- pants, skirts, cam tank tops, yoga pa accessories, nam NITED STATES 025 - women's, m tank tops, tee shir footless tights, bik pants, skirts, cami tank tops, yoga pa accessories, name 8TH STREET JSTRIA 18 - Athletic bags a SNADA 18 - Athletic bags a 25 - Women's weal	T31990CA00 ien's and children's clothins, bra tops, camisoles, re tights, stirrup pants; de tights, stirrup pants; de tights, tee shirts, wrap to ants, crop pants, shorts; if ely, belts, hats, head band tote bags in in particular exercise we and tote bags in in particular exercise we are total total bags in in particular exercise we are total total bags in in particular exercise we are total total bags in particular exercise we are particular exercise we	ing, namely swe rompers, warm- ance wear, nam- ps, gym pants, intimate apparel ids, sweat band 3/26/2004 ng, namely swe rompers, warm- ince wear, name ps, gym pants, o ntimate apparel ids, sweat bands 6/28/1993 ear and dancewe 8/5/1993	saters, cardigans, up suits, sweat paely, leotards, units capri pants, gym: namely, tank tops, wrist bands, shaters, cardigans, jup suits, sweat paily, leotards, unitaliapri pants, gym s namely, tank tops, wrist bands, shows the same same same same same same same sam	ards, leggings, tigits, bodysuits, bodysuits, bos, boy and boxer ces ackets, rompers, ackets, rompers, and so west shirts, prds, leggings, tigh horts, bodysuits, cos, boy and boxer shes 10/20/1993	pants, bite shorts nits, hosiery, leg water than the calculation of th	ABANDONED ABANDONED	s, nks, jazz misoles, isoles; 025 namely. , ks, jazz nisoles, soles; 18,25
ANADA 025 - women's, m tank tops, tee shir footless tights, blir pants, skirts, cam tank tops, yoga pi accessories, nam NITED STATES 025 - women's, m tank tops, tee shir footless tights, bik pants, skirts, cami tank tops, yoga pa accessories, name 8TH STREET USTRIA 18 - Athletic bags a NADA 18 - Athletic bags a 25 - Women's weak NADA 18 - Athletic bags a 25 - Women's weak NADA	T31990CA00 ien's and children's clothins, bra tops, camisoles, re tights, stirrup pants; de tights, stirrup pants; de tights, tee shirts, wrap to ants, crop pants, shorts; if ely, belts, hats, head band tote bags in in particular exercise we and tote bags in in particular exercise we are total total bags in in particular exercise we are total total bags in in particular exercise we are total total bags in particular exercise we are particular exercise we	ing, namely swe rompers, warm- ance wear, nam rips, gym pants, intimate apparel ids, sweat band 3/26/2004 ng, namely swe rompers, warm- unce wear, name ps, gym pants, o ntimate apparel, ds, sweat bands 6/28/1993 aar and dancewe 6/30/1993	saters, cardigans, up suits, sweat paely, leotards, units capri pants, gym: namely, tank tops, wrist bands, shaters, cardigans, jup suits, sweat paily, leotards, unitaliapri pants, gym s namely, tank tops, wrist bands, shows the same same same same same same same sam	ards, leggings, tigits, bodysuits, bodysuits, bos, boy and boxer ces ackets, rompers, ackets, rompers, and so west shirts, prds, leggings, tigh horts, bodysuits, cos, boy and boxer shes 10/20/1993	pants, bite shorts nits, hosiery, leg water than the calculation of th	ABANDONED ABANDONED	namely, s, nks, jazz misoles, isoles; 025 namely, ks, jazz nisoles, soles,

Trademark Report by		C.1 C.	A C.D	****		rinted: 5/27/2008	Page ;
COUNTRY	REFERÊNCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
ACTIVEWEAR	FOR WOMEN.ONI	.Y.					
UNITED STATES	T30930US00	7/2/1996	75/129,358	2/17/1998	2,137,901	ABANDONED	
25 - Women's ex sweaters, cardigi swimsuits and ha	kerdise wear, dancewear ans, sweat shirts, tee-shi ats	and sportswea rts, jackets, ski	r, namely, bodysuits rts, sweat pants, stri	catsuits, leotar up pants, short	ds, unitards, jump: s, leggings, tights,	suits, dresses, rompers, hosiery, leg warmers, b	tone
AERO DYNAMI	CS						
GERMANY	T31178DE00	3/16/199:	3 W44173	1/10/1994	2053772	ABANDONED	18,2
25 - trainings-, da wear, dance wea hosiery, leg-warn	raveiling bags, shopping ance and sportswear for r, leggings, panty-hose, ners, belts, cardigans, T-	women, namely skirts, clothes, t	/ legless gymnastic v lops, sweatshirts, sw	vear; one-piece eatpants, sweat	complete gymnasi ler, arm-and legies	ic wear, athletics wear, s bodies, riding breeche	ballet es,
AERO DYNAMI							
CANADA	T31198CA00	9/17/1993		9/17/1993		REGISTERED	A.
A1 - Women's ex sweatpants, sweatpants	ercise wear, dancewear aters, rompers, jumpsuits	and sportswear	r, namely bodysuits, o	catsuits, leotard	s, unitards, legging	ıs, tights, skirts, tops, sv	veatshirts,
UNITED KINGDOM	T31198GB00	7/31/1993		7/31/1993	1543530	ABANDONED	18
18 - Athletic bags	, tote bags, handbags, b	riefcases and le	logage		101000	ADANDONED	10
			-333-				
AERODYNAMIC		******					
AUSTRIA	T30941AT00	3/10/1993	1098/93	6/23/1993	147750	ABANDONED	18,25
18 - Athletic bags			and the second second				
JAPAN	ar in particular exercise v T30941JP00	vear and dance 5/13/1992		mnastics, swim	suits; belts; hats		
						ABANDONED	025
MEXICO	ercise wear, dance wear T30941MX00	and sponswea 11/10/199		6004000	040084		
25 -	1000 1110100	11/10/139	4 21/322	6/29/1999	616804	ABANDONED	25
MEXICO	T30941MX01	10/7/2005	744002				
025 -	. A. A. A. S.	10/1/2000	744002			ABANDONED	025
MEXICO	T30941MX02	3/16/2006	772409				
025 -	1000,11000	5/ 1 G/ <u>2 G</u> G G	772405			ABANDONED	025
WITZERLAND	T30941CH00	3/29/1993	4246/1993.3	2/00/4000			*
18 -	1303410100	3/28/1993	4240/1993.3	3/29/1993	410617	REGISTERED	18,25
25 -							
NITED STATES	T30941US00	3/17/1989	73/787,307	11/7/1989	1,564,698	DECICTEDED	25
25 - Swirn suits, tra	unks, tights, briefs, shorts			11///1303	1,304,030	REGISTERED	25
		, and on tops a	114 to 6-3: 111 to				
AERODYNAMIC:	·····	****		·····			
RANCE	T30941FR00	8/17/1993	93480630	8/17/1993	93480630	REGISTERED	018,025
018 - athletic bags 025 - women's exe	and sports bags roise wear, dance wear a	nd sportswear					
ERODYNAMICS	(and Design)						
ALY	T31206(T00	9/10/1993	MI2003C009905	4/24/1996	676623		
18 -		_ / / UVU		~1.25U	5,0023	REGISTERED	18,25
25 -							
Win AM							
KIRAM	****		Pri Annone de la registra de registra de la compansión de			THE RESERVE AND A SERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	
ANADA	T31783CA00	3/19/2004	1210408			ABANDONED	025
025 - Men's clothing	1						

	Trademark Report by N	Mark					Printed:	5/27/2008	Page 3
Į	COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FiLED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#		STATUS	CLASSES
	AKIRAM continued UNITED STATES	T31783USQ0	2/23/2004	78/372,091	4/19/2005	2,941,901		REGISTERED	025,01
	active wear, namen	g, namely, exercise we y, sweat pants, bike sh sweat pants; accesso	orts, spandex s	horts, sweat shirts	suits; yoga clothii , tank tops; warm	ng, riamely, yoga -up suits, tee sh	a pants, y ins, tank :	oga tops; casua shirts, long sleev	fand ve tee
	Axiom Spirograph	Logo							
Į	UNITED STATES	T32434US00	8/26/2005	78/701,500	······································	- 		ABANDONED	025
	025 - Women's and	men's exercise wear,	and intimate ap	parel, namely, bra	tops, sport tops.	swimsuits, unde	irwear, bi	ke tights, leggin	gs
	AXIOMtmg								
ŧ	UNITED STATES	T32435US00	8/26/2005	,				ABANDONED	025
	025 - Women's and	men's exercise wear,	and intimate ap	parel, namely, bra	tops, sport tops,	swimsuits, unde	rwear, bil	re tights, leggino	şs
**	AXIOMTMG (Styli	ized w/design)							
Ę	UNITED STATES	T32433US00	8/26/2005	78/701,504				ABANDONED	025
	025 - Women's and	men's exercise wear,	and intimate ap	parel, namely, bra	tops, sport tops,	swimsuits, unde	rwear, bik	e tights, legging	rs.
]	BALANCE COLLE	ECTION BY MAR	IKA .						
(CANADA	T31986CA00	3/19/2004	1210403	4/11/2007	TMA685,766	•••••	REGISTERED	025
I	tank tops, yoga pani	oles, tee shirts, wrap to ts, crop pants, shorts; i v, belts, hats, head ban (ctylized)	ntimate apparei	, namely, tank tops	s, boy and boxer s	horts, pants, t-si	hirts, crop	pants and cam	ísoles;
Α	USTRIA	T30947AT00	6/28/1993	2988/93	1/24/1995	156316	C	LOSED	18,25
	18 - Athletic bags an								
В	25 - vvomen's wear	in particular exercise w T30948BX00	ear and dancev 11/26/1991						
_	18 - 25 -	. 400 700/100	+11,50,193+	7 7 2 JM2	11/26/1991	507520	T.	RANSFER	18,25
G	ERMANY	T30947DE00	4/30/1991	n/a	5/3/1994	2063805			
		vomen and girs (except						BANDONED	25
П	ALY	T30947IT00	8/23/1991	N/A	u giris, riosiery, wi	613689		d belts BANDONED	
J	APAN	T30947JP00	2/3/1992	1992-9547	2/28/1994	2622866	A£	BANDONED	03
	03 - Personal access 20, 21, 24, 25, 26	iories, buttons, bags, p	ouches, jewels	and their imitations	, artificial flowers,	toiletry articles in	n Intil Clas	ses 3, 8, 190, 1	4, 18,
JA	APAN	T30947JP01	2/3/1992	1992-9546	5/31/1994	2669132	AS	ANDONED	05
	05 - Body suits and o	ther clothing, and other	r goods belongi	ng in local class 17	(Int'l Classes 5, 9	1, 10, 16, 17, 20,	21, 22, 24	4, 25)	
M	EXICO	T30947MX00	10/7/1991	124001	11/8/1992	425706		ANSFER	25
	dancewear or exercis	is' active sportwear, da), bodysuits, t-shirts, sw ewear, dance skirts, ro cewear, dance and exe	reatsnirts, swea mpers, iumpsur	tpants, sweaters ar ts. stirrup pants, sh	nd cardigans desig	gned and sold pr	imarily as	cover-ups for	
ŞV	VITZERLAND	T30947CH00	6/30/1993	8653/1993.3		414049		OSED	18,25
	18 - 25 -								
UN	IITED KINGDOM	T30947GB00	10/24/1991	1480681	10/24/1991	1480681	CLC	SED	25
	25 - Bodysuits, leotard hosiery, leg warmers, dancewear or sportsw	ds, unitards, leggings, ti belts, cardigans, jacket ear	ghts, skirts, dre s, shorts, tee-si	sses, tops, sweat s nirts and swimsuits;	hirts sweat name	eucatore roma			
UN	ITED KINGDOM	T30947GB01	12/31/1991	1487514	12/31/1991	1487514	ABA	NDONED	18
	18 - Sports bags; hand	tbags, briefcases, tote l	pags; articles of	luggage; all includi	ed in class 18				

COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	Page CLASSE
000,411.1	rui urui	* (LL)	C4 1 WF	nesur		317103	CUVOOE
BARYSHNIKOV (SI) UNITED STATES	ylized) continued T30947US00	3/18/1994	74/501,537	10/31/1995	1,930,764	ABANDONED	4
skirts, dresses,	exercise wear, dancewear tops, bra tops, sweat shirt ts, swimsuits, belts, headba	s, sweat pants, s					
COOL-WIK				and the second s			
UNITED STATES	T30910US00	3/5/20 0 1	78/051,434			ABANDONED	
24 - Fabric used	d in the manufacture of clo	thing					
UNITED STATES	T30910US01	6/26/1997	75/315,559			ABANDONED	O
024 - fabric use	d in the manufacture of clo	thing					
DRY-WIK		tariff for an h-thirt after the desiration of the thomas are an an abstract the same are		······································			
UNITED STATES	T30929US00	3/31/1997	75/267,092	7/11/2000	2,366,639	REGISTERED	
24 - Fabric used	d in the manufacture of clo	thing					
ELASTA-TIGH	<u>T</u>						
UNITED STATES	T30940U\$00	9/20/1988	73/753,148	8/15/1989	1,552,033	REGISTERED	
25 - Tights							
ESSENTIAL EQ	QUIPMENT						
UNITED STATES	T30928US00	6/3/1997	75/302,376	5/8/2001	2,449,428	ABANDONED	
18 - Athletic bag	gs and tote bags						
UNITED STATES	T30928US01	6/3/1997	75/302,375	5/8/2001	2,449,427	ABANDONED	:
warmers, bike ti	exercise wear, dancewear a ights, ankle tights, dresses, ans, belts, swimsuits, sock	, skirts, tops, bra	tops, shorts, tee-s	catsuits, jumpsuiti hirts, jackets, swei	s, leotards, unitare at pants, stirrup p	ds, leggings, tights, hosi ants, sweat shirts, sweat	ery, leg ers,
FITS YOUR AT							
UNITED STATES	T30912US00	4/29/1992	74/270,515	12/22/1992	1,741,311	ABANDONED	1
-	gs and tote bags						
UNITED STATES	T30912US01	1/9/1991	74/129,117	7/21/19 9 2	1,702,569	ABANDONED	02
	exercise wear and sports w	ear, namely, bod	ysuits, leotards, ur	itards, leggings, s	kirts, dresses, top	s, jackets and shorts	
GLOBAL ZONE UNITED STATES	T30933US00	2/26/1993	74/802,029	1/2/1005	1 074 000	ADANDONED	
25 - Women's ex	xercise wear, dancewear a		-	1/3/1995 atsuits, jump suits	1,871,980 , lectards, unitard	ABANDONED is, leggings, tights, skirts	, tops.
rompers, shorts UNITED STATES	T30933US01	2/26/1993	74/362,327			ABANDONED	
CLOSSTECH							
	T31554US00	10/10/1989	73/830.585	6/19/1990	1 502 425	ARANDONED	025
UNITED STATES	T31554US00 year and dance wear, name	10/10/1989 ely, leotards, tops		6/19/1990 nd trunks	1,502,425	ABANDONED	025
UNITED STATES 025 - Exercise w	T31554US00 year and dance wear, name				1,502,425	ABANDONED	025
Heart Design	vear and dance wear, name	ely, leotards, tops	, tights, unitards, a	nd trunks			025
UNITED STATES 025 - Exercise w Heart Design UNITED STATES 25 - Women's ex	vear and dance wear, name T30922US00 xercise wear, dancewear a	ely, leotards, tops 3/11/1996 and sportswear, na	, tights, unitards, a 75/976,656 amely bodysuits, ca	nd trunks 2/3/1998 atsuits, unitards, ju	2,135,115 mpsuits, dresses.	ABANDONED rompers toos bra toos	25
UNITED STATES 025 - Exercise w Heart Design UNITED STATES 25 - Women's expleotards, sweate	vear and dance wear, name	ely, leotards, tops 3/11/1996 nd sportswear, na tee-shirts, jacket	, tights, unitards, a 75/976,656 amely bodysuits, ca as, skirts, sweat par	nd trunks 2/3/1998 atsuits, unitards, ju	2,135,115 mpsuits, dresses.	ABANDONED rompers toos bra toos	25

018 - athletic bags and tote bags

Trademark Report by Mark Printed: 5/27/2008 Page 5
COUNTRY REFERENCE# FILED APPL# REGDT REG# STATUS CLASSES

ICON PLAY

CANADA

T31987CA00

3/19/2004 1210414

ABANDONED

025

025 - women's, rnen's and children's clothing, namely sweaters, cardigans, jackets, rompers, swimsuits, dresses, pants; exercise wear, namely, tank tops, tee shirts, bra tops, camisoles, rompers, warm-up suits, sweat pants, sweat shirts, pants, bike shorts, demi shorts, capri tights, footless tights, bike tights, stirrup pants; dance wear, namely, feotards, unitards, leggings, tights, hosiery, leg warmers, trunks, thong trunks, jazz pants, skirts, camisoles, tee shirts, wrap tops, gym pants, capri pants, bodysuits, catsuits, jumpsuits; yoga wear, namely, camisoles, tank tops, yoga pants, crop pants, shorts; intimate apparel, namely, tank tops, boy and boxer shorts, pants, t-shirts, crop pants and camisoles; accessories, namely, belts, hats, head bands, sweat bands, wrist bands, shoes

UNITED STATES

T31987US00

3/26/2004 78/391.281

ABANDONED

025

025 - women's, men's and children's clothing, namely sweaters, cardigans, jackets, rompers, swimsuits, dresses, pants; exercise wear, namely, tank tops, tee shirts, bra tops, camisoles, rompers, warm-up suits, sweat pants, sweat shirts, pants, bike shorts, demi shorts, capri tights, footless tights, bike tights, stirrup pants; dance wear, namely, leotards, unitards, leggings, tights, hosiery, leg warmers, trunks, thong trunks, jazz pants, skirts, camisoles, tee shirts, wrap tops, gym pants, capri pants, gym shorts, bodysuits, catsuits, jumpsuits; yoga wear, namely, camisoles, tank tops, yoga pants, crop pants, shorts; intimate apparel, namely, tank tops, boy and boxer shorts, pants, t-shirts, crop pants and camisoles; accessories, namely, belts, hats, head bands, sweat bands, wrist bands, shoes

ICON POWER

CANADA

T31988CA00

3/19/2004 1210417

ABANDONED

025

025 - women's, men's and children's clothing, namely sweaters, cardigans, jackets, rompers, swimsuits, dresses, pants; exercise wear, namely, tank tops, tee shirts, bra tops, camisoles, rompers, warm-up suits, sweat pants, sweat shirts, pants, bike shorts, demi shorts, capri tights, footless tights, bike tights, stirrup pants; dance wear, namely, leotards, unitards, leggings, tights, hosiery, leg warmers, trunks, thong trunks, jazz pants, skirts, camisoles, tee shirts, wrap tops, gym pants, capri pants, gym shorts, bodysuits, catsuits, jumpsuits; yoga wear, namely, camisoles, tank tops, yoga pants, crop pants, shorts; intimate apparei, namely, tank tops, boy and boxer shorts, pants, t-shirts, crop pants and camisoles; accessories, namely, belts, hats, head bands, sweat bands, wrist bands, shoes

UNITED STATES

T31988US00

3/26/2004 78/391.283

ABANDONED

025

025 - women's, men's and children's clothing, namely sweaters, cardigans, jackets, rompers, swimsuits, dresses, pants; exercise wear, namely, tank tops, tee shirts, bra tops, camisoles, rompers, warm-up suits, sweat pants, sweat shirts, pants, bike shorts, demi shorts, capri tights, footless tights, bike tights, stirrup pants; dance wear, namely, leotards, unitards, leggings, tights, hosiery, leg warmers, trunks, thong trunks, jazz pants, skirts, camisoles, tee shirts, wrap tops, gym pants, capri pants, gym shorts, bodysuits, catsuits, jumpsuits; yoga wear, namely, camisoles, tank tops, yoga pants, crop pants, shorts; intimate apparel, namely, tank tops, boy and boxer shorts, pants, t-shirts, crop pants and camisoles; accessories, namely, belts, hats, head bands, sweat bands, wrist bands, shoes

ICONTMG

CANADA

T31989CA00

3/19/2004

1210418

ABANDONED

025

025 - women's, men's and children's clothing, namely sweaters, cardigans, jackets, rompers, swimsuits, dresses, pants; exercise wear, namely, tank tops, tee shirts, bra tops, camisoles, rompers, warm-up suits, sweat pants, sweat shirts, pants, bike shorts, demi shorts, capri tights, footless tights, bike tights, stirrup pants; dance wear, namely, leotards, unitards, leggings, tights, hosiery, leg warmers, trunks, thong trunks, jazz pants, skirts, camisoles, tee shirts, wrap tops, gym pants, capri pants, gym shorts, bodysuits, catsuits, jumpsuits; yoga wear, namely, camisoles, tank tops, yoga pants, crop pants, shorts; intimate apparel, namely, tank tops, boy and boxer shorts, pants, t-shirts, crop pants and camisoles; accessories, namely, belts, hats, head bands, sweat bands, wrist bands, shoes

UNITED STATES

T31989US00

3/26/2004

78/391,286

12/6/2005

3,024,638

REGISTERED

025

025 - women's clothing, namely, exercise wear, namely, tank tops, tee shirts, bra tops, camisoles, warm-up suits, sweat pants, sweat shirts, pants, bike shorts, demi shorts, capri tights, footless tights, bike tights, stirrup pants; yoga wear, namely, camisoles, tank tops, yoga pants, crop pants, shorts; intimate apparel, namely, tank tops, boy and boxer shorts, pants, t-shirts, crop pants and camisoles

IN CLOTHES WE TRUST

UNITED STATES

T31555US00

11/24/1998 75/594,429

ABANDONED

025

025 - exercise wear, dancewear, sportswear, namely, bodysuits, catsuits, unitards, jumpsuits, dresses, rompers, tops, bra tops, feotards, sweaters, cardigans, sweat shirts, tee-shirts, jackets, skirts, sweat pants, stirrup pants, shorts, leggings, tights, hosiery, leg warmers, bike tights, ankle tights, belts, swimsuits, hats, and headbands

IN G.D WE TRUST

UNITED STATES

T30946US00

11/24/1998 75/594,430

ABANDONED

25

25 - Exercise wear, dancewear, and sportswear, namely, bodysuits, catsuits, unitards, jumpsuits, dresses, rompers, tops, bra tops, leotards, sweaters, cardigans, sweat shirts, tee-shirts, jackets, skirts, sweat pants, stirrup pants, shorts, leggings, tights, hosiery, leg warmers, bike tights, ankle tights, belts, swimsuits, hats and headbands

Trademark Report	by Mark				Printed:	5/27/2008	Page 6
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES

CANADA

T31582CA00

3/19/2004 1210411 ABANDONED

025

025 - women's, men's and children's clothing, namely sweaters, cardigans, jackets, rompers, swimsuits, dresses, parits; exercise wear, namely, tank tops, tee shirts, bra tops, camisoles, rompers, warm-up suits, sweat pants, sweat shirts, pants, bike shorts, demi shorts, capri tights, footless tights, bike tights, stirrup pants; dance wear, namely, leotards, unitards, leggings, tights, hosiery, leg warmers, trunks, thong trunks, jazz pants, skirts, carnisoles, tee shirts, wrap tops, gym pants, capri pants, gym shorts, bodysuits, catsuits, jumpsuits; yoga wear, namely, carnisoles, tank tops, yoga pants, crop pants, shorts; intimate apparel, namely, tank tops, boy and boxer shorts, pants, t-shirts, crop pants and camisoles; accessories, namely, betts, hats, head bands, sweat bands, wrist bands, shoes

UNITED STATES

T31562US00

7/30/2001 76/296 218 7/29/2003

2,743,833

REGISTERED

025

025 - Shirts, t-shirts, bottoms, denim jackets, jeans, miniskirts, camisoles, crop tops

LOOSE BUT FIT

UNITED STATES

T30932US00

3/15/1994 74/802,475 11/14/1995 1,936,187 ABANDONED

25

25 - Women's exercise wear, dancewear and sportswear; namely, bodysuits, catsuits, jump suits, unitards, leggings, tights, skirts, tops, sweat shirts, sweat pants, sweaters, rompers, cardigans, jackets, shorts and tee-shirts

UNITED STATES

T30932US01

3/15/1994 74/500.584 ABANDONED

018,025

018 - athletic bags and tote bags

025 - women's exercise wear, dancewear and sportswear, namely, leotards, dresses, stirrup pants, hosiery, leg warmers, belts, swimsuits and hats

M MARIKA CONTROL & Design

UNITED STATES

T31556US00

6/18/1992 74/801,435 2/15/1994

1,822,045

509184

1656039

ABANDONED

025

025 - women's exercise wear, dancewear and sportswear, namely, bodysuits, catsuits, leotards, unitards, leggings, tights, sweatshirts, stirrup teeshirts and pants

MARIKA

BENELUX

T31197BX00

11/26/1991 772541

4/16/1991

11/26/1991

4/16/1991

ABANDONED

018,025

018 - Athletic bags

025 - Women's exercise wear, dance wear and sportswear

CANADA

FRANCE

T31197CA00

T31197FR00

10/12/1990 637201

10/12/1990 TMA374281 REGISTERED

ABANDONED

A1

025

A1 - Women's and girls' active sportswear, dance/exercise apparel and accessories, and intimate apparel; namely; leotards; unitards; trunks (excluding swimwear); bodysuit; T-shirts; sweatshirts; sweatpants; sweaters and cardigans designed and sold primarily as cover-ups for dancewear or exercisewear, dance skirts; rompers; jumpsuits; stirrup pants; shorts (excluding underwear) designed and sold primarily as exercisewear or dancewear; dance and exercise underwear; tights; hosiery; socks; leggins; legwarmers; dance bags; wristbands; headbands; ladies' belts; workout towels

280680

025 - Women's ex	ercise wear, dance we	ar and sportswear					
ITALY	T31197IT00	5/6/1991	RM91C001643	12/17/1993	612484	ABANDONED	025
025 - women's exe	ercise wear, dance wea	r and sportswear					
JAPAN	T31197JP00	4/23/1992	107029/92	4/25/1997	3289412	ABANDONED	18
18 - Bags or the 🛭	ke, pouches						
JAPAN	T31197JP01	3/14/1996	26238/96	9/19/1997	4057988	ABANDONED	25
25 - Clothing, spec	cial sporting gymnastic	wear, belts					
MEXICO	T31197MX00					GLOSED	
UNITED KINGDOM	T31197GB00	10/24/1991	1480679	10/24/1991	1480679	REGISTERED	25
25 - Exercise wear	r, dancewear or sportsy	vear for women; a	I included in class 2:	5			
UNITED KINGDOM	T31197GB01	12/31/1991	1487516	12/31/1991	1487516	REGISTERED	18

MARIKA (Stylized with Heart Design)

A1 CANADA T31551CA00 2/13/1989 625184 11/23/1990 TMA376092 ABANDONED A1 - Clothing, namely pants, shirts, leotards, blouses and jackets 025 UNITED STATES T31551US00 1/11/1985 73/517,200 4/29/1986 1,391,641 ABANDONED

025 - Clothing, namely, pants, shirts, leotards, blouses and jackets

25 - Clothing, namely bodysuits, tops, bra tops, tank tops, leotards, sweaters, sweatshirts, tee-shirts, jackets, skirts, sweat pants, stirrup pants,

shorts, leggings, tights, hosiery, leg warmers, bike tights, ankle tights, belts, swim suits, hats and headbands

Trademark Report by	Vlark				Pr	inted: 5/27/2008	Page 8
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
MARIKA.COM	T30911US00	11/2/2000	78/033.562	9/20/2005	2,998.838	REGISTERED	038 041 04
UNITED STATES	d on-line retail services	·				NEOSIGIENEO	UJJ,U 4 : ,U4
041 - Providing infi and sports		n global compute	er networks in the	fields of fitness ar	id exercise instru	ction, entertainment, recr , fashion, and clothing	eation.
NATURAL LAYE	RS						
UNITED STATES	T30926US00	10/31/1994	75/975,120	8/6/1996	1,992,172	ABANDONED	2
	rcise wear, dancewear ns, sweat shirts, tee-shir T30926US01	ts, jackets, skirts				iits, dresses, rompers, to ABANDONED	ps, 02
025 - women's tigh	nts, hosiery, leg warmen	s, belts, swimsuit	s and hats				
O.P.A.L.							
UNITED STATES	T30927US00	8/22/1997	75/345,238			ABANDONED	
PLAN B							
UNITED STATES	T30945US00	4/11/2001	78/057,954			ABANDONED	2:
	accessories for men, wo	men and childre	n				
POWERHEI	2						
UNITED STATES	T31558US00	10/24/1996	75/186,798			ABANDONED	02
warmers, belts, sw POWER LIFT-HE	rimsuits and hats	is, jackets, skiris	, sweat pants, bio	ycie pants, surrup	pants, shorts, leg	gings, tights, hosiery, leg	
UNITED STATES	T30935US00	11/23/1994	74/602,743	5/28/19 96	1,977,381	ABANDONED	25
25 - Women's exer	rcise wear, dancewear a	ind sportswear, n	amely bras, leota	rds, bodysuits and	tops		
POWER SPIN-HE	R						
UNITED STATES	T30920US00	10/24/1996	75/978,231	6/15/1999	2,254,523	ABANDONED	25
25 - Women's exer	rcise and sports wear, n	• • •					
UNITED STATES	T30920US01		75/186,799			ABANDONED	025
	is, sweat shirts, tee-shirt					uits, dresses, rompers, to osiery, leg warmers, belts	
POWER THIN-HE	e R						
UNITED STATES	T30931US00	10/3/1995	75/001,206	11/4/1997	2,111,175	ABANDONED	25
	s, sweat shirts, tee-shirt					its, dresses, rompers, to siery, leg warmers, belts	
POWER TRAIN-H	IER	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			PP-0-0-11-0-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-		
UNITED STATES	T31559US00	4/4/1997	75/270,814			ABANDONED	025
	s, sweat shirts, tee-shirt:			·		its, dresses, rompers, top siery, leg warmers, belts,	
PRIMERO (Stylize	d with Design)						
UNITED STATES	T31552US00	3/25/1985	73/528,507	2/10/1987	1,428,456	ABANDONED	025
025 - Exercise orien	nted clothing, namely sh	irts, pants, jacket	s, and shorts				

COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	CUED	4001#	2422		rinted: 5/27/2008	Page (
COONTAT	KELEKENCEF	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
RAW SWETZ							
UNITED STATES	T30924US00	8/30/1995	74/723,027	3/10/1998	2,143,071	ABANDONED	ā
25 - Women's e: warmers, belts,	xercise wear, dancewear a swimsuits and hats	ind sportswear,	namely, catsuits, c	mitards, dresses.	cardigans, skirts	, stirrup pants, hosiery, i	
JNITED STATES	T30924US01	8/30/1995	75/975,222	5/20/1997	2,063,554	ABANDONED	2
25 - Women's ex shirts, jackets, s	kerdise wear, dancewear a weat pants, shorts, legging	ind sportswear, gs and tights	namely, jumpsuits	bodysuits, rompe	ers, tops, leotards	s, sweaters, sweat shirts	, tee-
SPORT (UNDER	(Stylized)						
JNITED STATES	T30934US00	6/1/1995	74/683,074	4/1/1997	2,049,770	ABANDONED	2
25 - Underwear,	namely bra tops, sports be	riefs, tank tops, i	bike tights and spo	rt tights			
STRETCH BEY	OND						
UNITED STATES	T31560US00	11/14/1991	74/221,484	5/4/1993	1,769,051	ABANDONED	018,02
sweat shirts, swe suits and hats	xercise wear, dance wear eat pants, sweaters, rompe	and sportswear ers, jumpsvits, si	; namely, bodysuit iirrup pants, hosier	s, catsuits, leotard y, leg warmers, be	s, unitards, leggi elts, cardigans, ja	ngs, tights, skirts, dresse ackets, shorts, tee-shirts,	es, tops, swim
SWETZ							
JNITED STATES	T30936US00	11/14/1994	74/598,727	9/19/1995	1,921,287	ABANDONED	25
SWIMSUITS and na	ans, sweat shirts, tee-shirts ts COLLECTION BY N T32012US00		78/393,951	up pants, shorts, k	eggings, tights, h	osiery, leg warmers, bel	025
tank tops, yoga p	imely, jackets, pants and s at shirts, bike shorts, demi ants, crop pants and short EXERCISE COMPA	esnorts, tee shir s; shoes	ear, namely, tank ts, wrap tops, gym	ons tee shirts hr	a tone camicalar	D PROMODERA CAMBRIDA CAMBRIDA	4_
INITED STATES	T31612US00	3/28/2003	78/231,264			ABANDONED	025
footless tights, bit pants, skirts, cam tank tops, yoga p	nen's and children's clothin its, bra tops, camisoles, ro de tights, stirrup pants; dan isoles, tee shirts, wrap top ants, crop pants, shorts; in ely, belts, hats, nead band	mpers, warm-up ice wear, namelj s, gym pants, ca timate apparel, r	suits, sweat pants	, sweat shirts, par i, leggings, tights, rts, bodysuits, cat poy and hover sho	its, bike shorts, d hosiery, leg warr	, pants; exercise wear, n lemi shorts, capri tights, mers, trunks, thong trunk	amely,
MG, INC.				_			
ANADA	T31991CA00	3/19/2004	1210407	•		ABANDONED	025
footless tights, bik pants, skirts, cami	en's and children's clothing ts, bra tops, camisoles, ror e tights, stirrup pants; dan- soles, tee shirts, wrap tops ints, crop pants, shorts; int	mpers, warm-up ce wear, namelv	surts, sweat pants, leotards unitards	sweat shirts, pani	ts, bike shorts, de	emi shorts, capri tights,	

UNITED STATES T31991US00 3/26/2004 78/391,365 ABANDONED 025 - women's, men's and children's clothing, namely sweaters, cardigans, jackets, rompers, swimsuits, dresses, pants; exercise wear, namely, tank tops, tee shirts, bra tops, camisoles, rompers, warm-up suits, sweat pants, sweat shirts, pants, bike shorts, demi shorts, capri tights, footless tights, bike tights, stirrup pants; dance wear, namely, leotards, unitards, leggings, tights, hosiery, leg warmers, trunks, thong trunks, jazz pants, skirts, camisoles, tee shirts, wrap tops, gym pants, capri pants, gym shorts, bodysuits, catsuits, jumpsuits; yoga wear, namely, camisoles, tank tops, yoga pants, crop pants, shorts; intimate apparel, namely, tank tops, boy and boxer shorts, pants, t-shirts, crop pants and camisoles; accessories, namely, belts, hats, head bands, sweat bands, wrist bands, shoes

TO THE LIMIT (Stylized)

UNITED STATES

T30937US00

8/20/1993 74/426,659

1,908,551

8/1/1995

ABANDONED

025

25 - Women's exercise wear, dancewear and sportswear, namely, bodysuits, leotards, unitards, leggings, tights, tops and tee-shirts

COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	40044		F		Page 1
	NEI ENGINGE#	LICCA	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
TO THE LIMIT (Style	ized) continued						
UNITED STATES	T30937US01	8/20/1993	74/426,640			ABANDONED	040 0
018 - athletic ba	igs and tote bags						018,0;
025 - women's i jumpsuits, stirru	exercise wear, dancewear p pants, hosiery, leg warm	and sportswear, lers, belts, cardig	namety, skirts, dri ans, jackets, shor	esses, sweat shirts ts, swimsuits and	s, sweat pants, s hats	catsuits, sweaters, rompo	ers,
TWISTEC							
UNITED STATES	T31561US00	3/6/1990	74/035,303	1/26/1993	1,748.583	ABANDONED	
025 - fabrics for	use in making exercise we	ar sold as a com	nponent part of clo	thina	11. 12,000	VOVINDOMED	02
UNITRYB			,	9			
JAPAN	T31207JP00	10/15/1993	105049/93	11/29/1996	3227153	CLOSED	
25 - Clothing					J.L., 100	CEOSED	2:
VIRT'SHUL							
UNITED STATES	T30948US00	9/9/1997	75/354,262			ABANDONED	42
42 - Organizing	and conducting Jewish soc	dal, regigious and	f community value	nteer activites for o	thers		74
WEEKEND BY							
UNITED STATES	T30913US00	5/30/1997	75/979,472	8/15/2000	2,378.205	REGISTERED	25
25 - Women's ex	rercise wear, dancewear a	nd sportswear, na	amely, bodysuits.	catsuits, iumpsuits			
	hts, ankie tights, dresses, ns, belts, swimsuits, hats :		ops, shorts, tee-si	nirts, jackets, swea	it pants, stirrup	pants, sweat shirts, sweat	iery, ieg iters,
INITED STATES	T30913US01	5/30/1997	75/300,993			ABANDONED	018
018 - athletic bag	s and tote bags					VOMADOIATO	UIO
WEEKEND VIL	LAGE						
WEEKEND VIL	***	4/22/1999	75/689,797			ABANDONED	30.44.40
INITED STATES	T30916US00						
NITED STATES	130916US00 ormation via websites on g		etworks in the field	i of travel destinati	ione	, was one	39,41,42

END OF REPORT

RECORDED: 04/01/2009

TOTAL ITEMS SELECTED =

122